

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/270
Date request received:	18/08/2017
Date request responded to:	14/09/2017
Category:	Infrastructure
Tags:	X-ray, equipment, cost, maintenance, dental, dentist

### Request Detail:

Please can you answer the following questions regarding the X-ray equipment used within the Trust?

1. Please can you provide the following information for each piece of **mobile X-ray equipment within the Trust or associated sites?** (Please complete the attached spreadsheet)

- a. Manufacturer
- b. Model
- c. Location - Hospital Name or Site Name
- d. Department equipment is primarily used in
- e. Method of Finance at Procurement (Trust/Lease/MES/Charity/PFI)
- f. Initial cost of Equipment
- g. Annual Maintenance cost
- h. Acquisition Date
- i. Planned Replacement Date

2. Please can you provide the following information for each **X-ray room within the Trust or associated sites?** (Please complete the attached spreadsheet)

- a. Manufacturer
- b. Model
- c. Location – Hospital Name or Site Name
- d. Department equipment is primarily used in
- e. Method of Finance at Procurement (Trust/Lease/MES/Charity/PFI)
- f. Initial cost of Equipment
- g. Annual Maintenance cost
- h. Acquisition Date
- i. Planned Replacement Date

**Response Detail:**

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached completed excel spreadsheet for Trust Dental services (the only services using X-ray equipment). Please note the lines highlighted in yellow indicate equipment used by Lancashire Care (LCFT) staff but not owned by LCFT so we are unable to supply any information, you will need to contact these organisations directly.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**